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ND ref. FOI/16/372 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 09/12/16 request for the following information: 
 
1. What is the Trust’s annual spend on anti-TNF drugs (most recent year available)? 

Answer: £15,475,303.93 between 22-12-15 and 22-12-16. 
 
2. How many patients has the Trust treated with anti-TNF drugs in the last 12 months? 

Answer: 351 
 
3. What is the % split of anti-TNF patients by the following channels:  
 

Channel % of Patients 

Homecare 91.17 

Outpatient 7.41 

Inpatient 1.42 

Answer: Please see completed table above. 
 
4. How many patients has the Trust treated with the following conditions in last 12 months:  
 

Condition Number of Patients 

Rheumatoid Arthritis  

Crohn's Disease  

Psoriasis  

Other anti-TNF Conditions  

 
Answer: We do not routinely record this information. To collate the information would 
require our staff manually reviewing individual patient records.   
To undertake this piece of work would take in excess of the appropriate limit set by the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 (section 12 (1)) and defined in the Freedom of 
Information and Data Protection (Appropriate Limit and Fees) Regulations 2004.  The 
appropriate limit of £450 represents the estimated cost of one person spending two and 
a half days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, and locating, 
retrieving and extracting the information.  Consequently, the Trust is not obliged by the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 to retrieve the above information.  I regret to inform you 
that we shall not process your request to the above question further. 

 
5. Are there any gain share agreements in place between the Trust and CCGs for anti-TNF 

biosimilars?  
Answer:  No Gain share agreements are in place at this point. 
 
 
If yes, please provide: 

 

Name of CCG  

Name of Specific Drug  

Start Date of Agreement  

Length of Agreement  

Gain Share Split %  

Answer: N/A 
 

Request for Re-use 
Please can you confirm whether we are permitted to reuse any information provided under the 
Open Government Licence?   
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Answer: Yes. 
 
We (QuintilesIMS) request permission to re-use as a part of an independent analysis into anti-
TNF drugs, which has been commissioned by one of our clients. The contents of the report 
will not be made available publically, but may be used by other QuintilesIMS Group entities 
and service suppliers. The information in the report will be presented in a factual manner with 
all publication details staying true to the publisher. 
We acknowledge that information provided may be protected by copyright and will include a 
copyright statement to this effect at the end of any information we publish if requested by 
you.?  
Answer: Yes. 

 
  
 


